

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12932/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in FMA No. 1013/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NANDINI CHOWDHURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANA ROY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on June 4, 2008.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, learned counsel accepts notice.

On the returnable date, i.e. June 4, 2008, petitioner-Nandini will keep the child-Nalanda present in the Court.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master